BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1304 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 19, strike "50" and substitute " $\underline{30}$ "; in line 22, strike "100" and substitute " $\underline{50}$ "; and in line 36, strike "\$675,000" and substitute " $\underline{$350,000}$ ".